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Mo.y 29, 1975 

Honorable Maurice P. Carpenter 
Commissioner 
Department of Revenue 
Capitol Annex 
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 

Dear Commis~ioner Carpenter: 

For purpo~es o! asses~ment w~ ~ficlose a c~~tifiod list­
ing of utility gross receipts (intrastate) for the calendar 
year 1974. 

Please let us know should further information be needed. 

RDH:lp 
Enclosure 

Yours truly, 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY 

Richard D. Heman, Jr., Secretary 



BEFORE THE PUDLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY 

In the Matter of: 

THE ANNUAL ASSESSMENT FOR ) 
FISCAL YEAR 1975-1976 ) 

ADMINISTRATIVE 
CASE NO. 179 

Pursuant to Section 278.150 of the Kentucky Revised Statutes, 

I, Richard D. Haman, Jr., Secretary of the Public Service Commission 

of Kentucky, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a. listing of 

the amount of intrastate business of each utility in tbe State 

during the calendar year ended December 31, 1974. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto 

s:ubscribed my nume and affixed the 

Seal of said Commission this 29th 

day o! May, 1975. 

Se;cratary 



Public Service Commission of Kentucky 
Annual Assessment - Fiscal Year 1975-1976 

Summar~ 

Private Electric Utilities (6) · 

Rurnl Electric CooperaUve Corporations (29) 

Gas Utilities (42) 

Radiotelephone Utilities (8) 

Telephone Utilities (24) 

Privately Owned Water Utilities (35) 

Water Districts (132) 

Water Associations (32) 

Other Utilities (2) 

Total (310) 

!J406 I 312 ,681. S9 

218,681,693.59 

92,206,299.88 

749,63:3.70 

233,582,0715.24 

8,378,070.95 

ll,622,92fl.63 

1,269,623.82 

568,772.00 

$973,371,789.70 



Puhlic Service Commission of Kentucky 
Annual Assesement - Fiscal Year 1975-1976 

Based on Intrn-Kentucky Revenues of Opernting Publ.ir. 
Utilities for the Year Ended December 31, 1974 

PRIVATE ELECTRIC UTILITIES: 

Berea College Electric & Water Utility Dept. 

Jellico Electric System 

Kentuclty Power Company 

Kentucky Utili ties Company 

Louisville Gas and Electric Company 

The Union Light, Heat & Power Company 

Total - Private Electric Utilities 

RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATIONS~ 

Big Rivers Electric Corporation 

Big Sandy Rural Electric Coop, Corp. 

Blue Grass Rural Electric Coop. Corp. 

Cla1·k Rural Electric Coop. Corp. 

Cumbflrlfl.nd Valley nural Electric Coop. Corp. 

East Kentucky Power Cooperative 

Farmers Rural Electric Coop. Corp. 

Fleming-Mason Rural Electric Coop. Corp. 

Fox Creek Rural Electric Coop. Corp. 

Grayson Rural Electric Coup. Corp, 

Green River Rural Electric Corp. 

Harrison County Rural Electric Coop. Corp. 

Ilcnd!;!r::~on-Union Rural Electri.c Coop. Corp. 

Hicl'.man - Fulton Rural Electric Coop. Corp. 

Inter-Couuty Rural Electric Coop. Corp. 

Ju.e;:kl;'lon County flur!l.l Electric Coop. Corp. 

Jackson Pul'chnso Rurul Electric Coc.p. Corp. 

I..icking Valley Rural Electric Coop. Corp . 

Mende County Rqral El•0tr!c Coop. Corp. 

Nolin Rural Electric Coop. Corp. 

_1 _ 

$ 1,372,064. 75 

285,649.16 

55,380,775.00 

134,364,607.92 

163,737,063.06 

. 51,172,522.0Q 

$406,312,6§l.~ft. 

$ 46,377,266.00 

1,740,876.00 

1,968,227.00 

2,471,199.00 

2, 979,701.40 

34,210,208.42 

3,381,557.78 

2,696,373.00 

1,271,800.00 

1,994,482.14 

28,092,682.61 

1,908,920.00 

16,815,219.00 

2,116,264 .oo 

3,104,385.69 

5,450,010.34 

4,064,348.00 

2,309,072.41 

2,553,075.20 

3,221,876.0() 



llUHAL ELJ.WTRIC COOPERA'l'I VE CORPORATIONS ( CONT 1 D) : 

Owen County Rural Electric Coop. Corp. 

Pennyrile Rural Electric Coop. Corp. 

Salt River Rural Electric Coop. Corp. 

Shelby Rural Electric Coop. Corp. 

South Kentucky Rural Electric Coop. Corp. 

Taylor County Rural Electric Coop. Corp. 

Tri-County Electric Membership Corp. 

Warren Rural Electric Coop. Corp. 

West Kentucky Rural Electric Coop. Corp. 

Total - Rural Electric Coop. Corp. 

GAS UTILITIES: 

Atlantic Gas Transmission Company 

Auxier Road Gas Company, Inc. 

B & H Gas Company 

Belfry Gas, Inc. 

Bucks Branch Gas Company, Inc. 

Capitol Oil & Gas Company, Ltd. 

Columbia Gas of Kentucl<y, Inc. 

Cumberland Valley Pipe Line Company 

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. 

Elam Ut ll i ty Company 

Equitable Gas Company 

Gas Servtce Company, Inc. 

H. S. & G. Drilling Company 

Inlnnd Gas Company, Inc. 

Johnson County Gas Company, Inc. 

Kentucky Ohio Gas Company 

Ken tucJ{y l'le::;t. Virgin:la Gas Company 

Knox Gas, Inc. 

Laurel Valley Pipe Line Company 

-2-

$ 4,169,937.82 

9,168,585.65 

4,709,985.88 

1,936,759.39 

6,087,492.06 

3,003,594.00 

4,099,978.27 

8,853,779.15 

7,923,837.38 

$218,681,693.59 

$ 99,636.00 

100,478.91 

22,829.78 

109,271.00 

9,096.57 

230,357.00 

~16 • 505. 481. 00 

l, 384. 891. 53 

2,589,552.00 

85,554.04 

307,478.00 

1,028,285,43 

45,86~.12 

~~~ 423 I 122 o 00 

98,531.00 

118,069.00 

3,554,053.00 

240,529.98 

38,069.46 



GAS UTILITIES ( CON'l" D): 

Lindsey & Elliott Gas Company 

London Gas, Inc. 

Lyda Gas Company, Inc. 

Martin Gas Company 

Menifee Gas Corporation 

Mi!te Little Gas Company, Inc. 

Mountain Investment, Inc. 

Mountain Utilities, Inc. 

Mt. Olivet Natural Gas Company, Inc. 

National Chemical Utilities Corp. 

Ohio-Kentucky Utilities, Inc. 

Ohio River Gas Company, Inc. 

Panbowl Gas Company 

Panbowl Production Company 

Peoples Gas Company of Kentucky 

Phelps Gas Company 

Pineville Gas Company 

R. A. & C. Development Company 

Shawnee Pipeline Comp:~.ny 

Valley Gus, Inc. 

Western Kentucky Ga~ Company 

Wi 'lli:.Jr:ls t urg Gas Co•npany 

The Wi ser Oil Company 

Total - Gas Utilities 

RADIOTELEPHONE UTILITIES: 

Cincinnati Radiotelephone System, Inc. 

Louisville 2-Way Radio SArvice, Inc. 

~~yfield Answering Service 

Radio Paging & Radiotelephone, Inc. 

Radlo Telephone Service, Inc. 

Southern Ohio Rndio Telephone & Paging 

-3-

$ 

$ 

$ 

3,665.99 

508,443.77 ' 

1,777.57 

71,340.46 

32,869.22 

97,510.67 

61,068.88 

69,922.84 

77,881.92 

40,332.57 

179,352.32 

63,266,62 

91,092.22 

45,589.15 

1,798,933.00 

48,014.47 

281,711.25 

4,080.91 

534,045.25 

70,402.5'/ 

35,155,336.00 

363,572.81 

1,6141937.00 

92,2061299.88 

18,575.55 

<130,153.00 

9,417.14 

1,926.00 

162,208.94 

4,137.00 

,. 

,1 
·~ :• 
., 



RADIOTELEPHONE UTILITIES (CONT'D): 

Telephone Answering Service, Inc. 

Telephone Answering Service of Owensboro, Inc. 

Total - Radiotelephone Utilities 

TELEPHONE U'l'ILITIES: 

Ballard Rural Telephone Coop. Corp. 

Brandenburg Telephone Company 

Cincinnati Bell, Inc. 

Cumbe1·land Telephone Company, Inc. 

Duo County Telephone Coop. Corp. 

Echo Telephone Company, Inc. 

Foothills Rural Telephone Coop. Corp., Inc. 

General Telephone Company of Kentucky 

Harold Telephone Company, Inc. 

Highland Telephone Coop., Inc. 

Kentucky Telephone Company 

Leslie County Telephone Company 

Lewisport Telephone Company, Inc. 

Logan Telophone Coop., Inc. 

Mountain Rural Telephone Coop. Corp., Inc. 

North Central Telephone Coop., Inc. 

Peupla ~ ~ural Telephone Coop. Corp. 

Perry Cuunty Rural Telephone Company 

Salem T~lephone Company, Inc. 

South Cuntral Boll Tulepbone Company 

South Cuntral Rural Telephone Coop. Corp., Inc. 

Thackcr-Grigsby Telephone Company, Inc. 

Uniontown Telephone Company, Inc. 

WesL Kentucky Rural Telephone Coop. Corp., Inc. 

Total - Telephone Utilities 

-4-

$ 104,145.04 

__ __;1:;:9~,..;:;071. 03 

749,633,70 $ 

$ 670,938.70 

1,994,702,00 

15,683,759.00 

247,550.00 

655,091.93 

1,107,253.23 

926,918.15 

42,481,790.00 

397,214.00 

330,969.60 

6. 529.211.00 

280.202.00 

203,426.57 

504,105.00 

887,396.60 

368,839.00 

514,579.12 

22,289.03 

93,048.97 

156,376,330.85 

1,553,237.19 

502,647.89 

73,333.80 

1,177.242.61 

~;233 I 582 1076.24 



PRIVA'I'F!LY OWNED WATEH UTILITH:S: 

Asbury College Water Department 

Auxier Water Company 

Don:z;o Water Company 

Bullitt Water Company, Inc. 

Bypro Water Company, Inc. 

Clearview Water Company, Inc. 

David Community Development Corp., Inc. 

Elk Lake Shores Water Company 

Finchville Water Supply 

Francis Water Company 

Fredericktown Water Company 

General Land, Mineral & Water Company 

Goshen Utilities, Inc. 

Harmony Water Company 

Haymond Water Company 

Highlands Water Company 

Hilltop Water Company 

Howard Wator Works 

Keene'Y VIllage Water & Sewer Co., Inc. 

Kentucky-American Water Company 

Kentucky Water Service Company, Inc. 

Lako Barkley Water System, Inc. 

Lovnl~~ Hvi lla Water Company 

Lowe Watr-r Compl\ny 

~ayo Village Water Company, Inc. 

~eade S~ rvice Corp . 

~Iilford Wai:P.l' Dist:rit~l, Inc. 

Mt .. Carmel Water Co. 

Oak GrovP Utility Company, Inc. 

Pilot Oa k Water Supply 

Shoreacre:,; , Inc. 

South Shore Water Works Company 

-5-

$ 105,536.00 

37,587.21 

6 ,321. 21 

209,360.44 

6,291.22 

42,926.65 

1,800.00 

33,926.00 

6,580.21 

17,638.34 

4,326.00 

9,061.35 

12,353.00 

3,847.50 

3,673.76 

8'7,835.23 

2,439.56 

2,912.39 

1,990,94 

6,262,380.15 

1,173,832.64 

6,393.00 

2,054.60 

18,1.75.63 

6,006.00 

13,920.22 

10,479.00 

(;14,911.03 

7,247,26 

90,763.87 

2,234.00 

1,520.70 

114,542.00 



PRIVATELY OWNED WATER UTILITIES (CONT' D): 

Valley Hi Utility Company 

Warfield Water Company 

Total - Privately Owned Water Utilities 

WATER DISTRIC'rS: 

Alton Water District 

Bandana Wat er District 

Barkley Lake Water District 

Bath County Water District 

Beaver Elkhorn Water District 

Boone County Water District 

Boston Water District 

Bracken County Water District #1 

Bullock Pen Water District 

Cu.mpbell County Water District #1 

Campbell County Water District #2 

Caney Creek Water & Sewer District 

Cannonsburg Water District #1 

Carroll County Water District #1 

Consumer Water District 

Cumberland Falls Highway Water District 

Cunnin gham Water District 

Dewitt Wuter District 

Dr.nttrH-,\Imo Heights Water District 

East Laurel Water District 

East Pendleton Water District 

Edmont;on Crmn ty Wn tor District 

Elkhorn Water Di~trict 

Estill County W~ter District 11 

Fancy Furm Wator District 

Farmdale Water District 

Fountain Run Water District #1 

Garri~on-Quincy-Ky.-0-HGights Water District 

Urayf:nn Ctlllll ty Water District 

-6-

1,221.25 

6,191.69 

!j 81 378 ,'079 • 95 

$ 24,456.79 

6,465.04 

85,574.18 

41,800.44 

45,926.56 

359,011,00 

29,2'72 .00 

47,000.95 

83,338,35 

922,229.76 

14,651.06 

20,514.37 

119,760.00 

74,646.05 

56,042.89 

41,364.12 

8,985.43 

5,940.58 

26,341.88 

40,175.29 

27,598.77 

74,924.13 

37,732.66 

53,010.63 

29,697.52 

58,046.00 

12,410.15 

31., 061.99 

2,664.66 



WATER DIS'rRICTS (CONT'D): 

Green RlvAr Valley Water District 

Green-Taylor Water District 

Hardeman Water District 

Hardin County Water District #1 

Hardin County Water District #2 

Henderson County Water District 

Hendron Water District 

Henry County Water District #1 

Henry County Water District #2 

Hickory Water District 

Hima-Sibert Water District 

Hyden-Leslie County Water District 

Jessamine County Water District #1 

Jessamine County Water District #3 

Johnson County Water District 

Kenton Co1mty Water District #1 

Kentucky Turnpike Water District 

Kingston-Terrill Water District 

Lake City Water & Sewer District 

Larue County Water District #1 

Laurel County Wnter District #2 

Ledbwt ~ ur ~at0r Distrlct 

Lexington-South Elkhorn Water District 

Lone Ouk Water District 

Marion County Inter District 

Marrowbone Creek Water District 

~arrowbone Water District 

Martin County Water District #1 

McCreary County Water District 

McKlnner Water District 

Milburn W ~ tcr DlstrlcL 

~Iontgome ry County Water District #1 

Morgantown Road Water District 

-7·· 

~~ 200,266.00 

69,799.00 

19,210.80 

378,730.09 

314,936.39 

251 I 101.41 

98,247.63 

53,548.93 

205,665.14 

68,670.39 

18,431. 7l 

59,516.17 

42,621.88 

21,758.36 

41,990.22 

1,058,139.00 

67,616.09 

112,329.40 

32,167.56 

19,999.79 

157,776.75 

44,750.14 

43,259.36 

116,184.99 

46,707.00 

2,831.77 

19,278.87 

54,884.01 

154,900.76 

25,199.88 

14,454.12 

28,140.83 

38,256.00 



WATER DISTRICTS ~CONT' D}; 

Mud Creek Water District 

Muhlenberg County Water District 

Muhlenberg Count~· Water District #1 

Muhlenberg County Water District #3 

~!urray #!1 Water District 

Murray =-'2 Water District 

~!urray #3 Water District 

Nicholas County Water District 

~orth Logun Water District #1 

~orth Marshall Water District 

North McLean County Water District 

North ~ercer Water Di~Lrict 

North ~elson Water District 

North Woodford Water District 

Northeast Woodford County Wu.tor District 

Nor tho I'll !lodtcus t .Lu County Wu tor DiE>trict 

Ohio County Water District 

Ohio Rivur-Oldham Wuter District 

Oluhum C<.nm ty \'Ia ter District #1 

Oldham County Water District #3 

Parksville Water District 

Pe:tks ·_, : : \\';tLor l>i .; trlc t 

Pendleton County Water & Gas District 

Pleasant I!J.ll Water District 

Powells Valley Water Uistrict 

Pulaskl County Water District #1 

Pulaski County Water District #2 

Quicksand Water & Sawur District 

Reid Vl1 laJ.;t' Water District 

Reidl a n ~ ~R t er - Sewer District 

Richl ~ nd ~ nLer Di strict 

Rochest~r Kuter District 

$ 30,864.04 

197,215.00 

14,886.85 

74,2f;0.22 

19,528.55 

10,042.96 

15,519.94 

31,728.00 

22,124.64 

239,380.16 

24,492.50 

50,799.70 

28,587.08 

48,096.00 

32,135.54 

22,206.55 

163,901.32 

239,639.46 

66,166.00 

100,612.71 

41,494.01 

44,696.69 

354,430.71 

21,969.60 

35,430.57 

48,356.00 

49,091.76 

30,188.24 

22,740.51 

191,794.00 

30,698.02 

21,971.43 



WA'l'ER DIS'l'RICTS (CONT' D): 

Russellville #1 Water District 

Salt River Water District 

Sandy 6ook Water District 

Sandy Valley Water District 

Sedalia Water District 

Sharpsburg Water District 

Simpson County Water District 

South GraveEJ County Water District 

South Uopkin~ Water District 

South Marshall Wn ter District 

South Woodford Water District 

Southeast Daviess County Water District 

Southern Madison Water District 

Southern Mason Water District 

Southwestern Kentucky Water District 

Spears Water District 

Stringtown Water District 

Symsonin Wator District 

Trimble County Water District /11 

Tri-Village Water District 

Union County Water District 

t:.S. l:i ··, · ·.t L ~:!· Distri<;L or SheliJy & Franklin Counti.es 

Waco Water District 

Warren Cuunty Water District 

Washington-Lewisburg Water District 

WAst Daviess County Water District 

We!,;l MuJ'!:;hall Water District 

West McCracken County Water District 

Wast Shelby Water District 

Western Bt'ncken County Water District 

- 9-

$ 13,393.4;4 

58,365.75 

22,358,81 

103,546.61 

12.308. '72 

31,382.09 

104,673.07 

43,550.33 

90,554.16 

11,949.17 

37,304.90 

183,217.86 

120,525.16 

40,293.52 

18,592.08 

99,949,00 

7,946.14 

13,487.75 

52,334.76 

76,610.46 

128,966.00 

31,359.•17 

120,708.27 

581,758.17 

513,844.68 

175,916,95 

13,387.06 

71,506.00 

61,739.26 

36,574.915 

;-



WATER DISTRICTS (CONT'D): 

Western Fleming County Water District 

Western Lewis-Rectorville W~ter & Gas District 

Western Mason County Water District 

White Hall Water District 

White Plains Water District 

Whitley County Water District #1 

Wood Creek Water District #1 

Woodlawn, Oakdale & Husbands Road Water District 

Total - Water Districts 

WATER ASSOCIATIONS: 

Barnesburg Water Association, Inc. 

Beech Grove Water System, Inc. 

Boonesboro Water Association, Inc. 

Bronston Water Association, Inc. 

Buffnlo Trail Water Association, Inc. 

Butler County Water System, Inc. 

East Daviess County Water Association, Inc. 

Elihu-Rush Branch Water AS!;OCiatirJn, Inc. 

FleminR County Water Associat~on, Inc. 

Garrard County Water Association, Inc. 

Great Crossings Water District, Inc. 

Harrison County \YL\ te1• Association, Inc. 

Huntsville-South Hill Water System, Inc. 

Juclt!>on County Water Association, Inc. 

Jonathan Creek \Yater Association, Inc. 

Kenton Station Water Association, Inc. 

Lake Village Water Association, Inc. 

Levee Road WaLer Associ~tion, Inc. 

Logansport-Dunbar Wator System, Inc. 

hlcKinnor Water Association, Inc. 

-10-

-
~; 

$ 

59,023.00 

123 I 835. flO 

42,770.4i3 

46,867.89 

38,873.4.9 

37,435.62 

138,601.88 

1271446.70 

11,622,928.63 

10,315.63 

14,999.14 

72,831.98 

66,544.15 

26,057.80 

21,535,93 

43,759.15 

13,034.18 

59,394.00 

84,687.74 

74,543.56 

35,398.14 

11,831,37 

36,915.80 

95,697.63 

3,944.69 

84,273.00 . 

17,821.17 

15,451.85 

17,750.69 



WATER ASSOCIATIONS (CONT' D): 

Nelson Valley Water Association, Inc. 

North Barren Water Association, Inc. 

North Manchester Water Association, Inc. 

North Shelby Water Company 

Oak Hill Wuter Association, Inc. 

Parkway Water Association, Inc. 

Rough River Water System, Inc. 

Rowan Water, Inc. 

Salt Lick Water Association, Inc. 

Southside Water Association, Inc. 

West Campton Wate1· Association, Inc. 

West Laurel Water Association, Inc. 

Total - Water Association 

OTHER UTILITIES: 

Barnes Transportation Company, Inc. 

The Western Union Telegraph Company 

Total - Other Utilities 

- 11 -

$ 

~ 

$ 

$ 

27,786.60 

14,527.00 

10,391.36 

140,217.00 

5. 074.153 

2,993.04 

23,930.12 

127,296.48 

9,393.87 

27,395.08 

3,666.97 

701166,07 

112691623.82 

129,532.00 

4391240.00 

568,772.00 


